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IMPORTANT DATES NOV – DEC 2025 
 

• Saturday 15th Nov – 1st SEAG test (P7) 

• Monday 17th November – Assessment week for pupils, in class 

• Saturday 22nd November – 2nd SEAG test (P7) 

• Friday 28th November – FINAL DAY TO BRING IN PANTO 

MONEY & PERMISSION SLIP 

• Monday 1st December – P6 (Miss Pattison) & P7 (Miss Maxwell) 

parent/teacher interviews (these had been postponed from 1st 

term – check seesaw for details) 

• Wednesday 3rd December – CHRISTMAS FAIR 4-6pm 

• Tuesday 9th December - Nursery Christmas Show Mrs 

Montgomery’s class 9.30-10am, Mrs Usher’s class 11-11.30am 

(check seesaw for details) 

• Tuesday 9th December – P1-3 Christmas Concert 1pm (check 

seesaw for details regarding tickets etc) 

• Wednesday 10th December – PANTOMIME DAY (No breakfast 

club, pupils arrive in school at 10.30am and will return to 

school approx. 4.30pm, if your child is not attending they will 

still get their attendance mark.  All pupils are to be picked up 

by an adult on this day – no child is allowed to walk home.) 

• Wednesday 10th December – NURSERY CLOSED 

• Thursday 11th December – P1-3 Christmas Concert 9.30am 

(P1-3 pupils will go home after performance) 

• Tuesday 16th December – P4-7 Christmas Carol Service, in 

school assembly hall 1-2pm (P4-7 pupils will go home after 

service) 

• Thursday 18th December – Christmas Jumper Day, Santa Visit 

& Christmas dinner  

• Friday 19th December - EARLY FINISH, no lunches, ALL pupils 

finish at 12pm 

 

• CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS – 22nd Dec – 5th Jan 

• RETURN TO SCHOOL FOR ALL PUPILS TUESDAY 6TH 

JANUARY 

• Thursday 8th January – Nursery Open Day 2-3pm 

• Friday 9th January – P1 Open Day 9-10am 

• Wednesday 7th January– Nursery & P1 Admission Portal Opens 

http://www.harmonyprimaryschool.org.uk/
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